Docket No.: D9353 RI

- APPENDING TO THE PROPERTY OF	_			
F 01-20-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paten; and Trademark Office		
OMB N > 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/R€ /32		T die	, und Tique mark on	
Tab settings → → → ▼		,	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	100945489	tached original document		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	2	
Zest Anchors, Inc.	Name: Core-	Vent Corporation	.5.	
	Internal Addre	ess. Suite D		
	momarxadi		%	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			- · - - · · · · - ·	
★ Assignment	Street Addres	SS: 4630 South Arville		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
	- T - 1 \$7	as State: N	7 ZIP: 89103	
	Oity.	Jan State. At S	ZIF. %_**	
Execution Date: December 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution d	ate of the application is:		
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
, v atom / pphoation rio (c)				
	5,591,029			
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes	№ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6 Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number	or applications and paterits	involved.	
Name: PATRICK F. BRIGHT, BRIGHT & LO	RIG 7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 40.	(₁ ,0	
Internal Address: Suite 3330	7. 15(3.155 (51	-		
	credited	 Any excess or insufficienc or debited to deposit account 		
		ed to be charged to deposit a	coount	
	Authorize	to be charged to deposit a		
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street 01/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000135 09226743	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
01 FC:591 40.00 0P	00,1000			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Z	02-3023			
Oily. State. 2	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing information is true and t	correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy	
Patrick F. Bright	12 miles	1711- January	. 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	3 Da		
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments,	and document	•	
		PATENT		

REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZEST ANCHORS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2061 Wineridge Place, Suite 100, Escondido, CA 92025 has the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention entitled. DENTAL IMPLANT SYSTEM, said invention being the subject matter of U.S. Patent No. 5,591,029, issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 1997;

WHEREAS, CORE-VENT CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 4630 South Arville, Suite D, Las Vegas, NV 89103, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, to said U.S. Patent, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zest Anchors, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Core-Vent Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent which have been granted or issued, or may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Zest Anchors, Inc. had this assignment not been made; and Zest

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0701 Anchors, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Core-Vent Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

ZEST ANCHORS, INC.

Date: $\sqrt{2-3}$

By: Pollow

Name: Title:

State of California) ss

County of San Diego

On this 22 day of December, 1998, before me, appeared <u>Care R. Brown</u> known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day.

MARIA E. TARAZ
Comm. # 1144725
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires June 30, 2001

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

Maria E. Janaz Notary Public

#\com\(\nm\(\nm\)